Product Bulletin
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 10
Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series Switches
The Cisco® Catalyst® 3850 Series is the next generation of enterprise-class stackable
access-layer switches that provide full convergence between wired and wireless on a
single platform. Cisco’s new Unified Access Data Plane (UADP) application-specific
integrated circuit (ASIC) powers the switch and enables uniform wired plus wireless
policy enforcement, application visibility, and application optimization. This

members. StackPower is available in LAN Base license level (or higher). For LAN Base, cables need to be
purchased separately.
Foundation for Open Network Environment
The heart of the Cisco Catalyst 3850 is the UADP ASIC with programmability for future features and intelligence
with investment protection. The new ASIC provides the foundation for converged APIs across wired and wireless,
Cisco Open Network Environment, software-defined networking (SDN) readiness and OnePK SDK through
software updates over the product lifetime.
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 10
Switch Configurations
All switches ship with one of the four power supplies (350W or 715W AC or 1100W AC or 440W DC). Figure 1
shows the Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series Switches (front and back).
Figure 3.   Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series Switches
Table 1 shows the Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series configurations.
Table 1. Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series Configurations
Models Total 10/100/1000 Ethernet Ports Default AC Power Supply Available PoE Power
WS-C3850-24T 24
WS-C3850-48T 48
350W -
WS-C3850-24P 24 PoE+
WS-C3850-48P 48 PoE+
715W 435W
WS-C3850-48F 48 PoE+ 1100W 800W
WS-C3850-24U 24 UPOE 1100WAC 800W
WS-C3850-48U 48 UPOE 1100WAC 800W
Licensing for Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series Switches
The three feature sets available with all Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series Switches are:
● LAN Base: Enterprise access layer 2 switching features
● IP Base: Enterprise access layer 3 switching features

TAC support Cisco will provide during business hours, 8 hours per day, 5 days per week basic configuration, diagnosis, and
troubleshooting of device-level problems for up to a 90-day period from the date of shipment of the originally
purchased Cisco Catalyst 3850 product. This support does not include solution or network-level support beyond the
specific device under consideration.
Cisco.com access Warranty allows guest access only to Cisco.com.
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 10
Availability
The switch will be available and orderable in January 2013.
Ordering Information
Table 3 lists ordering information for the Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series. To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering
homepage at http://www.cisco.com/en/US/ordering/or13/or8/order_customer_help_how_to_order_listing.html.
Table 3. Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
WS-C3850-24T-L Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, with 350W AC power supply
1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be purchased separately)
WS-C3850-48T-L Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, with 350W AC power supply
1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be purchased separately)
WS-C3850-24P-L Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 715W AC power supply
1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be purchased separately)
WS-C3850-24U-L Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet UPOE ports, with 1100WAC power supply
1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be purchased separately)
WS-C3850-48P-L Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 715W AC power supply
1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be purchased separately)
WS-C3850-48F-L Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 1100W AC power supply
1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be purchased separately)
WS-C3850-48U-L Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet UPOE ports, with 1100WAC power supply
1 RU, LAN Base feature set (StackPower cables need to be purchased separately)
WS-C3850-24T-S Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, with 350W AC power supply
1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-48T-S Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, with 350W AC power supply
1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-24P-S Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 715W AC Power Supply
1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-24U-S Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet UPOE ports, with 1100WAC power supply
1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-48P-S Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 715W AC Power Supply
1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-48F-S Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 1100W AC power supply
1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-48U-S Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet UPOE ports, with 1100WAC power supply
1 RU, IP Base feature set
WS-C3850-24T-E Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, with 350W AC power supply
1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-48T-E Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet ports, with 350W AC power supply
1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-24P-E Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 715W AC Power Supply
1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-24U-E Stackable 24 10/100/1000 Ethernet UPOE ports, with 1100WAC power supply
1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-48P-E Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 715W AC Power Supply
1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-48F-E Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet PoE+ ports, with 1100W AC Power Supply
1 RU, IP Services feature set
WS-C3850-48U-E Stackable 48 10/100/1000 Ethernet UPOE ports, with 1100WAC power supply
1 RU, IP Services feature set
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 10
Product Number Product Description
Cisco Catalyst 3850 Bundles
WS-C3850-24PW-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 24-Port PoE IP Base with 5 AP license
WS-C3850-48PW-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 48-Port PoE IP Base with 5 AP license
Network Modules for the Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
C3850-NM-4-1G= 4 x 1GE Network Module spare
C3850-NM-2-10G= 4 x 1GE/2 x 10GE Network Module spare
C3850-NM-BLANK= Network module blank spare
C3850-NM-4-10G= 4 x 1GE/4 x 10GE Network Module spare
Software Licenses
C3850-24-L-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 port Switch LAN Base to IP Base Paper License
C3850-48-L-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 port Switch LAN Base to IP Base Paper License
C3850-24-L-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 port LAN Base to IP Services Paper License
C3850-48-L-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 port LAN Base to IP Services Paper License
C3850-24-S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 port IP Base to IP Services Paper License
C3850-48-S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 port IP Base to IP Services Paper License
L-C3850-24-L-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 port LAN Base to IP Base E-License
L-C3850-48-L-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 port LAN Base to IP Base E-License
L-C3850-24-L-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 port LAN Base to IP Services E-License
L-C3850-48-L-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 port LAN Base to IP Services E-License
L-C3850-24-S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 port IP Base to IP Services E-License
L-C3850-48-S-E Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 port IP Base to IP Services E-License
AP Licenses
L-LIC-CT3850-UPG Primary upgrade license SKU for Cisco 3850 Wireless Controller (e-delivery)
L-LIC-CTIOS-1A 1 AP Adder License for the IOS based Wireless Controller (e-delivery)
LIC-CT3850-UPG Primary upgrade license SKU for Cisco 3850 Wireless Controller (paper license)
LIC-CTIOS-1A 1 AP Adder License for the IOS based Wireless Controller (paper license)
Power Supplies and Fan for the Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
PWR-C1-350WAC= 350W AC power supply spare
PWR-C1-715WAC= 715W AC power supply spare
PWR-C1-1100WAC= 1100W AC power supply spare
PWR-C1-440WDC= 440W DC power supply spare
PWR-C1-BLANK= Power supply blank spare
C3850-FAN-T1= Fan module spare
Stackwise-480 and StackPower Cables for the Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
STACK-T1-50CM= Cisco Stackwise-480 50 cm stacking cable spare

CAB-TA-AR= AC Power Cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (Argentina)
CAB-TA-SW= AC Power Cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (Switzerland)
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 10 of 10
Product Number Product Description
CAB-TA-UK= AC Power Cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (United Kingdom)
CAB-TA-JP= AC Power Cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (Japan)
CAB-TA-250VAC-JP= Japan 250V AC Power Cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (Japan)
CAB-TA-EU= AC Power Cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (Europe)
CAB-TA-IT= AC Power Cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (Italy)
CAB-TA-IN= AC Power Cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (India)
CAB-TA-CN= AC Power Cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (China)
CAB-TA-DN= AC Power Cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (Denmark)
CAB-TA-IS= AC Power Cord for Cisco Catalyst 3850 (Israel)
CAB-C15-CBN Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 Connectors
Spare Accessory and Rack Mount Kits for the Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
C3850-ACC-KIT= Accessory kit for Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
C3850-RAC-KIT= Rack mount kit for Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
C3850-4PT-KIT= Extension rails and brackets for four-point mounting for Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series
Optics Compatibility Information
The Cisco Catalyst 3850 Series support a wide range of optics. Since the list of supported optics is updated on a
regular basis, consult the tables available here for the latest SFP compatibility information: